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Fisher Phillips Attorneys Selected to The Best Lawyers in
America 2015

News

8.18.14


ATLANTA, GA (August 18, 2014) – Fisher Phillips announced today that many attorneys have been

selected by their peers for inclusion in The Best Lawyers in America 2015 (Copyright 2014 by

Woodward/White, Inc., of Aiken, S.C.). The attorneys, who specialize in labor and employment law,

employee benefits law, or immigration law represent numerous regional offices. All of the attorneys

were honored for their labor and/or employment work unless otherwise noted.





In addition, six lawyers from the firm have been named Best Lawyers' 2015 “Lawyers of the Year.”

The designation is indicated by each of their names. 





Atlanta


D. Albert Brannen


Burton F. Dodd


Donald B. Harden


Ann Margaret Pointer


Roger K. Quillen


Thomas P. Rebel


Douglas R. Sullenberger


John E. Thompson 


Kim Kiel Thompson, Immigration Law


Joshua H. Viau


Marion Walker


James M. Walters





Boston


Joseph W. Ambash





Charlotte


Mason G. Alexander


Kevin J. Dalton





Chicago


Craig R. Annunziata


https://www.fisherphillips.com/
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Cleveland


Terry E. Lardakis


Richard A. Millisor


Steven M. Nobil (20 years listed)


Daniel P. O’Brien – Workers’ Compensation Law - Employers


David E. Schreiner





Columbia, SC


Cheryl L. Behymer


Michael D. Carrouth


G. Daniel Ellzey


Fred Manning II, Litigation - ERISA 


Stephen C. Mitchell


Jonathan P. Pearson, Labor Law - Management “Lawyer of the Year”


J. Hagood Tighe, Litigation – Labor & Employment “Lawyer of the Year”


Karen Luchka Wingo





Columbus


Robert M. Robenalt





Dallas


Michael V. Abcarian





Denver


Todd A. Fredrickson


Darin L. Mackender


Susan M. Schaecher





Fort Lauderdale, FL


Suzanne Bogdan


David A. Buchsbaum


Charles S. Caulkins, Employment Law - Management “Lawyer of the Year”


James C. Polkinghorn


Christopher D. Robinson


Cathy M. Stutin





Gulfport, MS


Steven R. Cupp





Irvine, CA


Karl R Lindegren



Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved.

Karl R. Lindegren


James J. McDonald, Jr.


Warren L. Nelson


John M. Polson





Kansas City, MO


J. Randall Coffey


Brian J. Finucane, Employment Law – Management “Lawyer of the Year”


James R. Holland II





Las Vegas


Scott M. Mahoney


Mark J. Ricciardi (10+ years listed)





Louisville


George D. Adams


Thomas J. Birchfield


Cynthia Blevins Doll


Raymond C. Haley III


Jeffrey A. Savarise


Craig P. Siegenthaler





Memphis


Jeff Weintraub (20 years listed)





New Jersey


Rosemary S. Gousman


Cynthia M. Jacob (20 years listed), Appellate Practice


Christopher H. Mills





New Orleans


Sandra Mills Feingerts (20 years listed), Employee Benefits Law


Edward F. Harold


Robert K. McCalla (25 years listed)


Michael S. Mitchell


Keith M. Pyburn, Jr. (15 years listed), Litigation – Labor & Employment “Lawyer of the Year”


Timothy H. Scott





Orlando


Jeffrey E. Mandel (15 years listed)


Benton N. Wood





Philadelphia
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Philadelphia


J. Freedley Hunsicker, Jr. (20 years listed)





Portland, ME


Melinda J. Caterine


Elizabeth A. Olivier, Labor Law - Management “Lawyer of the Year”


Jonathan Shapiro


David A. Strock


Eric J. Uhl





Portland, OR


Clarence M. Belnavis


Richard R. Meneghello





San Antonio


Robert Kilgore





San Diego


Christopher C. Hoffman


David B. Monks





San Francisco


Timothy J. Murphy (25 years listed)





Tampa


Steven M. Bernstein


Theresa M. Gallion


Christine E. Howard

Please reach out to our Media team for any news inquiries. 
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Michael V. Abcarian

Senior Counsel

214.220.8300

Email

George D. Adams

Partner

502.561.3975

Email

Joseph W. Ambash

Partner

617.532.9320

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/michael-v-abcarian.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/michael-v-abcarian.html
tel:214.220.8300
mailto:mabcarian@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/george-d-adams.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/george-d-adams.html
tel:502.561.3975
mailto:gadams@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/joseph-w-ambash.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/joseph-w-ambash.html
tel:617.532.9320
mailto:jambash@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/craig-r-annunziata.html
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Craig R. Annunziata

Regional Managing Partner

312.346.8061

Email

Cheryl L. Behymer

Senior Counsel

803.255.0000

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/craig-r-annunziata.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/craig-r-annunziata.html
tel:312.346.8061
mailto:cannunziata@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/cheryl-l-behymer.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/cheryl-l-behymer.html
tel:803.255.0000
mailto:cbehymer@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/clarence-m-belnavis.html
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Clarence M. Belnavis

Regional Managing Partner

503.205.8045

Email

Steven M. Bernstein

Regional Managing Partner and Labor Relations Group Co-Chair

813.769.7513

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/clarence-m-belnavis.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/clarence-m-belnavis.html
tel:503.205.8045
mailto:cbelnavis@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/steven-m-bernstein.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/steven-m-bernstein.html
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mailto:sbernstein@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/suzanne-k-bogdan.html
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Suzanne K. Bogdan

Partner

954.847.4705

Email

D. Albert Brannen

Partner

404.240.4235

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/suzanne-k-bogdan.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/suzanne-k-bogdan.html
tel:954.847.4705
mailto:sbogdan@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/d-albert-brannen.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/d-albert-brannen.html
tel:404.240.4235
mailto:bbrannen@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/michael-d-carrouth.html
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Michael D. Carrouth

Partner

803.255.0000

Email

Charles S. Caulkins

Partner

954.847.4700

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/michael-d-carrouth.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/michael-d-carrouth.html
tel:803.255.0000
mailto:mcarrouth@fisherphillips.com
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J. Randall Coffey

Partner

816.842.8770

Email

Steven R. Cupp

Partner

228.822.1440

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/j-randall-coffey.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/j-randall-coffey.html
tel:816.842.8770
mailto:rcoffey@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/steven-r-cupp.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/steven-r-cupp.html
tel:228.822.1440
mailto:scupp@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/kevin-j-dalton.html
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Kevin J. Dalton

Partner

704.334.4565

Email

Burton F. Dodd

Partner & General Counsel

404.240.4226

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/kevin-j-dalton.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/kevin-j-dalton.html
tel:704.334.4565
mailto:kdalton@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/burton-f-dodd.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/burton-f-dodd.html
tel:404.240.4226
mailto:bdodd@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/brian-j-finucane.html
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Brian J. Finucane

Senior Counsel

816.842.8770

Email

Todd A. Fredrickson

Partner

303.218.3650

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/brian-j-finucane.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/brian-j-finucane.html
tel:816.842.8770
mailto:bfinucane@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/todd-a-fredrickson.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/todd-a-fredrickson.html
tel:303.218.3650
mailto:tfredrickson@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/rosemary-s-gousman.html
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Rosemary S. Gousman

Partner

908.516.1060

Email

Raymond C. Haley, III

Partner

502.561.3986

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/rosemary-s-gousman.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/rosemary-s-gousman.html
tel:908.516.1060
mailto:rgousman@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/raymond-c-haley-iii.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/raymond-c-haley-iii.html
tel:502.561.3986
mailto:rhaley@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/edward-f-harold.html
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Edward F. Harold

Regional Managing Partner

504.592.3801

Email

Christopher C. Hoffman

Regional Managing Partner

858.597.9610

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/edward-f-harold.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/edward-f-harold.html
tel:504.592.3801
mailto:eharold@fisherphillips.com
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https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/christopher-c-hoffman.html
tel:858.597.9610
mailto:choffman@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/james-r-holland-ii.html
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James R. Holland, II

Regional Managing Partner

816.842.8770

Email

Christine E. Howard

Partner

813.769.7503

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/james-r-holland-ii.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/james-r-holland-ii.html
tel:816.842.8770
mailto:jholland@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/christine-e-howard.html
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Terry E. Lardakis

Senior Counsel

440.838.8800

Email

Karl R. Lindegren

Partner

949.851.2424

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/terry-e-lardakis.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/terry-e-lardakis.html
tel:440.838.8800
mailto:tlardakis@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/karl-r-lindegren.html
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tel:949.851.2424
mailto:klindegren@fisherphillips.com
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Darin L. Mackender

Of Counsel

303.218.3650

Email

Scott M. Mahoney

Partner

702.252.3131

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/darin-l-mackender.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/darin-l-mackender.html
tel:303.218.3650
mailto:dmackender@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/scott-m-mahoney.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/scott-m-mahoney.html
tel:702.252.3131
mailto:smahoney@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jeffrey-e-mandel.html
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Jeffrey E. Mandel

Regional Managing Partner

407.541.0850

Email

C. F. W. Manning, II

Partner

803.255.0000

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jeffrey-e-mandel.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jeffrey-e-mandel.html
tel:407.541.0850
mailto:jmandel@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/c-f-w-manning-ii.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/c-f-w-manning-ii.html
tel:803.255.0000
mailto:fmanning@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/james-j-mcdonald-jr.html
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James J. McDonald, Jr.

Partner

949.851.2424

Email

Richard R. Meneghello

Chief Content Officer

503.205.8044

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/james-j-mcdonald-jr.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/james-j-mcdonald-jr.html
tel:949.851.2424
mailto:jmcdonald@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/richard-r-meneghello.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/richard-r-meneghello.html
tel:503.205.8044
mailto:rmeneghello@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/richard-a-millisor.html
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Richard A. Millisor

Regional Managing Partner

440.838.8800

Email

Michael S. Mitchell

Senior Counsel

504.529.3830

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/richard-a-millisor.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/richard-a-millisor.html
tel:440.838.8800
mailto:rmillisor@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/michael-s-mitchell.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/michael-s-mitchell.html
tel:504.529.3830
mailto:mmitchell@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/stephen-c-mitchell.html
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Stephen C. Mitchell

Regional Managing Partner

803.255.0000

Email

Timothy J. Murphy

Senior Counsel

510.919.5874

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/stephen-c-mitchell.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/stephen-c-mitchell.html
tel:803.255.0000
mailto:smitchell@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/timothy-j-murphy.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/timothy-j-murphy.html
tel:510.919.5874
mailto:tmurphy@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/warren-l-nelson.html
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Warren L. Nelson

Partner

949.798.2111

Email

Steven M. Nobil

Partner

440.838.8800

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/warren-l-nelson.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/warren-l-nelson.html
tel:949.798.2111
mailto:wnelson@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/steven-m-nobil.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/steven-m-nobil.html
tel:440.838.8800
mailto:snobil@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/daniel-p-o-brien.html
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Daniel P. O'Brien

Partner - In Memoriam

Jonathan P. Pearson

Senior Counsel

803.255.0000

Email

Ann Margaret Pointer

Senior Counsel

404.240.4223

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/daniel-p-o-brien.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/daniel-p-o-brien.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jonathan-p-pearson.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jonathan-p-pearson.html
tel:803.255.0000
mailto:jpearson@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/ann-margaret-pointer.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/ann-margaret-pointer.html
tel:404.240.4223
mailto:apointer@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/james-c-polkinghorn.html
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James C. Polkinghorn

Partner

954.847.4702

Email

John M. Polson

Chairman & Managing Partner

949.798.2130

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/james-c-polkinghorn.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/james-c-polkinghorn.html
tel:954.847.4702
mailto:jpolkinghorn@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/john-m-polson.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/john-m-polson.html
tel:949.798.2130
mailto:jpolson@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/keith-m-pyburn-jr.html
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Keith M. Pyburn, Jr.

In Memoriam

Roger K. Quillen

Chairman Emeritus & Partner

404.240.4241

Email

Thomas Paul Rebel

Senior Counsel

404.240.4255

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/keith-m-pyburn-jr.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/keith-m-pyburn-jr.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/roger-k-quillen.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/roger-k-quillen.html
tel:404.240.4241
mailto:rquillen@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/thomas-paul-rebel.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/thomas-paul-rebel.html
tel:404.240.4255
mailto:trebel@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/mark-j-ricciardi.html
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Mark J. Ricciardi

Regional Managing Partner

702.252.3131

Email

Robert M. Robenalt

Partner

614.453.7611

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/mark-j-ricciardi.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/mark-j-ricciardi.html
tel:702.252.3131
mailto:mricciardi@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/robert-m-robenalt.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/robert-m-robenalt.html
tel:614.453.7611
mailto:rrobenalt@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jeffrey-a-savarise.html
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Jeffrey A. Savarise

Senior Counsel

502.561.3965

Email

Susan M. Schaecher

Senior Counsel

303.218.3650

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jeffrey-a-savarise.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jeffrey-a-savarise.html
tel:502.561.3965
mailto:jsavarise@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/susan-m-schaecher.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/susan-m-schaecher.html
tel:303.218.3650
mailto:sschaecher@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/david-e-schreiner.html
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David E. Schreiner

Partner

440.838.8800

Email

Timothy H. Scott

Partner

504.529.3834

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/david-e-schreiner.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/david-e-schreiner.html
tel:440.838.8800
mailto:dschreiner@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/timothy-h-scott.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/timothy-h-scott.html
tel:504.529.3834
mailto:tscott@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/craig-p-siegenthaler.html
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Craig P. Siegenthaler

Partner

502.561.3970

Email

Cathy M. Stutin

Partner

954.847.4704

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/craig-p-siegenthaler.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/craig-p-siegenthaler.html
tel:502.561.3970
mailto:csiegenthaler@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/cathy-m-stutin.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/cathy-m-stutin.html
tel:954.847.4704
mailto:cstutin@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/douglas-r-sullenberger.html
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Douglas R. Sullenberger

Partner

404.240.4252

Email

J. Hagood Tighe

Partner and Co-Chair, Wage and Hour Practice Group

803.740.7655

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/douglas-r-sullenberger.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/douglas-r-sullenberger.html
tel:404.240.4252
mailto:dsullenberger@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/j-hagood-tighe.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/j-hagood-tighe.html
tel:803.740.7655
mailto:htighe@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/joshua-h-viau.html
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Joshua H. Viau

Co-Regional Managing Partner

404.240.4269

Email

Marion F. Walker

Of Counsel

205.327.8354

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/joshua-h-viau.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/joshua-h-viau.html
tel:404.240.4269
mailto:jviau@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/marion-f-walker.html
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